Village of Wonder Lake Board of Trustees Notice of Special Meeting

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Wonder Lake will hold a Special Meeting on Wednesday, April 20, 2022, 7 PM 4444 Thompson Rd., Village Hall, Wonder Lake

The Agenda is as follows:

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call Quorum
- 3. Consideration and possible approval of Village Trustee electronic attendance.
- 4. Public Comment: (The public is invited to make an issue-oriented comment on any matter of public concern not otherwise on the agenda. The public comment may be no longer than 5 minutes in duration. Interrogation of the Village staff will not be allowed at this time nor will any comment from the staff or Board. Personal invectives against Village staff or elected officials are not permitted.)
- 4. Consideration and possible approval of Invoices to be Approved Report.
- Consideration and Possible Approval of a Resolution Approving and Authorization of the Intergovernmental Agreement Between McHenry Township Road District and the Village of Wonder Lake.
- 6. Consideration and Possible Approval of a Resolution of support by Corporate Authorities of the Village of Wonder Lake for Community Project Funding (CPF) for the Hancock Drive Water and Wastewater Improvements.
- Consideration and Possible Approval for Streetlight Inspection Services in Stonewater.
- 8. Consideration and Possible Approval of repair/replacement of the grinder at Meadows of West Bay Water Treatment Plant.
- 9. Consideration and Possible Approval of a Resolution setting the Village of Wonder Lake 2022 All-Village Garage Sale Dates.
- 10. Adjourn